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tvstudy v2.2.5 (4uoc83)
Database: 127.0.0.1, Study: Proposed KKPM #331, Model: Longley-Rice
Start: 2018.12.29 08:41:30

Study created: 2018.12.29 08:41:30
Study build station data: LMS TV 2018-12-27

Proposal: KKPM-CD D28+ DC LIC Yuba City, CA
File number: Proposed KKPM
Facility ID: 51930
Station data: User record
Record ID: 125
Country: U.S.

Stations potentially affected by proposal:

IX Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Yes KBTV-CD D27 DC LIC SACRAMENTO, CA BLDTA20140908ADO 15.7 km
Yes KPJK D27 DT CP SAN MATEO, CA BLANK0000034004 135.9
Yes KPJK D27 DT BL SAN MATEO, CA DTVBL58912 135.9
No KBVU D28 DT LIC EUREKA, CA BLCDT20130607AAU 309.7
No KMMD-CD D28 DC CP SALINAS, CA BLANK0000028150 241.9
No KMMD-CD D28 DC BL SALINAS, CA DTVBL167838 241.9
Yes KBCW D28 DT CP SAN FRANCISCO, CA BLANK0000033563 135.9
Yes KBCW D28 DT BL SAN FRANCISCO, CA DTVBL69619 135.9
No KMPH-TV D28 DT LIC VISALIA, CA BLCDT20030204AGN 321.9
No KMPH-TV D28 DT APP VISALIA, CA BLANK0000035647 321.9
Yes KPIX-TV D29 DT LIC SAN FRANCISCO, CA BLCDT20091112A1Z 135.9

No non-directional AM stations found within 0.8 km
No directional AM stations found within 3.2 km
Record parameters as studied:

Channel: D28+
Mask: Full Service
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Latitude: 38 42 28.10 N (NAD83)
Longitude: 121 28 36.30 W
Height AMSL: 144.0 m
HAAT: 139.0 m
Peak ERP: 15.0 kW
Antenna: 4DR-12-3HC 40.0 deg
Elev Pattrn: Generic
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50.1 dBu contour:

Azimuth ERP HAAT Distance
0.0 deg 14.9 kW 129.6 m 46.3 km
45.0 12.2 116.5 44.3
90.0 15.0 108.9 44 .7
135.0 13.0 123.3 45.2
180.0 3.19 136.2 38.9
225.0 0.489 137.9 29.4
270.0 5.26 137.1 41.5
315.0 13.6 137.4 46.3

Database HAAT does not agree with computed HAAT
Database HAAT: 139 m Computed HAAT: 128 m

Distance to Canadian border: 1070.7 km
Distance to Mexican border: 770.4 km

Conditions at FCC monitoring station: Livermore CA
Bearing: 192.6 degrees Distance: 111.9 km

Proposal is not within the West Virginia quiet zone area

Conditions at Table Mountain receiving zone:
Bearing: 78.5 degrees Distance: 1399.9 km

Study cell size: 2.00 km

Profile point spacing: 1.00 km

Maximum new IX to full-service and Class A: 0.50%
Maximum new IX to LPTV: 2.00%
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Interference to BLDTA20140908ADO LIC scenario 1

Call
Desired: KBTV-CD
KKPM-CD
KKPM-CD
KTFK-DT
KGMC
KPJK

Undesireds:

Service area
2544.9 1,678,104
Undesired
KKPM-CD D28 DC BL
KKPM-CD D28+ DC LIC
KTFK-DT D26 DT LIC
KPJK D27 DT CP

Chan
D27

D28
D28+
D26
D27
D27

Terrain-limited
2544,

0.
36.
128.
20.

Svc Status

DC

DC
DC
DT
DT
DT

9

0
1
3
1

LIC

BL
LIC
LIC
CP
CP

1,6

To

City, State
SACRAMENTO, CA

Yuba City, CA
Yuba City, CA
STOCKTON, CA
CLOVIS, CA

SAN MATEO, CA

IX-free, before

78,104 2408.6 1,669,338

tal IX Unique IX, before

0 0.0 0
4,111

7,533 116.2 3,772

4,994 8.0 1,233

Interference to BLDTA20140908ADO LIC scenario 2

Call
Desired: KBTV-CD
KKPM-CD
KKPM-CD
KTFK-DT
KGMC
KPJK

Undesireds:

Service area
2544.9 1,678,104
Undesired
KKPM-CD D28 DC BL
KKPM-CD D28+ DC LIC
KTFK-DT D26 DT LIC
KPJK D27 DT BL

Chan
D27

D28
D28+
D26
D27
D27

Terrain-limited
2544,

0.
36.
128.
12.

Svc Status

DC

DC
DC
DT
DT
DT

9

0
1
3
0

LIC

BL
LIC
LIC
CPp
BL

1,6

To

City, State
SACRAMENTO, CA

Yuba City, CA
Yuba City, CA
STOCKTON, CA
CLOVIS, CA

SAN MATEO, CA

IX-free, before

78,104 2408.6 1,669,338

tal IX Unique IX, before

0 0.0 0
4,111

7,533 124.3 7,533

1,233 8.0 1,233

Interference to BLANK0000034004 CP scenario 1

Call
Desired: KPJK
KKPM-CD
KKPM-CD
KDJT-CD
KTFK-DT
KGMC
KBTV-CD
KMMD-CD
KBCW

Undesireds:

Service area
33248.8 7,884,411
Undesired
KKPM-CD D28 DC BL
KKPM-CD D28+ DC LIC
KDJT-CD D26 DC CP
KTFK-DT D26 DT LIC
KGMC D27 DT CP
KBTV-CD D27 DC LIC
KMMD-CD D28 DC CP

Chan
D27

D28
D28+
D26
D26
D27
D27
D28
D28

Terrain-limited
28020.

20.

20.
1451.
836.
1025.
304.

S oy 0o O O

Svc Status

DT

DC
DC
DC
DT
DT
DC
DC
DT

0

CPp

BL
LIC
CPp
LIC
CP
LIC
CPp
CP

6,9

To

2
2
1

City, State
SAN MATEO, CA

Yuba City, CA

Yuba City, CA
SALINAS/MONTEREY,ETC, CA
STOCKTON, CA

CLOVIS, CA

SACRAMENTO, CA

SALINAS, CA

SAN FRANCISCO, CA

Interference to BLANK0000034004 CP scenario 2

Call
Desired: KPJK
KKPM-CD
KKPM-CD
KDJT-CD
KTFK-DT
KGMC

Undesireds:

Chan
D27

D28
D28+
D26
D26
D27

Svc Status

DT

DC
DC
DC
DT
DT

CPp

BL
LIC
CPp
LIC
CPp

IX-free, before
55,179 26084.0 6,655,957
tal IX Unique IX, before
13,445 0.0 0
0
3,592 8.0 2,811
74,088 264.7 29,904
26,451 51.8 7,847
33,037 112.0 9,023
5,431 260.4 4,650
City, State

SAN MATEO, CA

Yuba City, CA

Yuba City, CA
SALINAS/MONTEREY,ETC, CA
STOCKTON, CA

CLOVIS, CA

File Number
BLDTA20140908ADO

DTVBL51930
Proposed KKPM
BLCDT20110819ABS
BLANK0000028225
BLANK0000034004

IX-free, after
2404.6 1,669,252
Unique IX, after
86

3,508
1,233

(oo}
@ O >
o N O

File Number
BLDTA20140908ADO

DTVBL51930
Proposed KKPM
BLCDT20110819ABS
BLANK0000028225
DTVBL58912

IX-free, after
2404.6 1,669,252
Unique IX, after
86

3,508
1,233

O
o N
o N O

File Number
BLANK0000034004

DTVBL51930
Proposed KKPM
BLANK(0000030615
BLCDT20110819ABS
BLANK0000028225
BLDTA20140908ADO
BLANK0000028150
BLANK(0000033563

IX-free, after
26084.0 6,655,957
Unique IX, after

0.
8.
264.
51.
112.
260.

0
2,811
29,904
7,847
9,023
4,650

= O 00 J O O

File Number
BLANK0000034004

DTVBL51930
Proposed KKPM
BLANK(0000030615
BLCDT20110819ABS
BLANK0000028225

Distance

76.
15.
36.
279.
123.

Percent New IX

0.17

O 00 W J O

Distance

76.
15.
36.
279.
123.

Percent New IX

0.17

O 00 W J O

Distance

170.
135.
139.

99.
302.
123.
154.

Percent New IX

0.00
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Distance

170.
135.
139.

99.
302.
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KBTV-CD
KMMD-CD
KBCW

Service area
33248.8 7,884,411
Undesired
KKPM-CD D28 DC BL
KKPM-CD D28+ DC LIC
KDJT-CD D26 DC CP
KTFK-DT D26 DT LIC
KGMC D27 DT CP
KBTV-CD D27 DC LIC
KMMD-CD D28 DC BL

D27 DC
D28 DC
D28 DT

Terrain-limited

LIC
BL
CP

SACRAMENTO, CA
SALINAS, CA
SAN FRANCISCO, CA

IX-free, before

BLDTA20140908ADO
DTVBL167838
BLANK(0000033563

IX-free, after
26084.0 6,655,957
Unique IX, after

0.
8.
264.
51.
112.
260.

0
2,811
29,904
7,847
9,023
4,650

= O 00 J O O

123.9
154.4
0.0

Percent New IX

0.00

0.00

Interference to BLANK0000034004 CP scenario 3

Call
Desired: KPJK
KKPM-CD
KKPM-CD
KDJT-CD
KTFK-DT
KGMC
KBTV-CD
KMMD-CD
KBCW

Undesireds:

Service area
33248.8 7,884,411
Undesired
KKPM-CD D28 DC BL
KKPM-CD D28+ DC LIC
KDJT-CD D26 DC CP
KTFK-DT D26 DT LIC
KGMC D27 DT BL
KBTV-CD D27 DC LIC
KMMD-CD D28 DC CP

28020.0 6,955,179 26084.0 6,655,957
Total IX Unique IX, before
20.1 13,445 0.0 0
0.0 0
20.0 3,592 8.0 2,811
1451.9 274,088 264.7 29,904
836.5 226,451 51.8 7,847
1025.6 133,037 112.0 9,023
304.4 5,431 260.4 4,650
Chan Svc Status City, State
D27 DT CP SAN MATEO, CA
D28 DC BL Yuba City, CA
D28+ DC LIC Yuba City, CA
D26 DC CP SALINAS/MONTEREY,ETC, CA
D26 DT LIC STOCKTON, CA
D27 DT BL CLOVIS, CA
D27 DC LIC SACRAMENTO, CA
D28 DC CP SALINAS, CA
D28 DT CP SAN FRANCISCO, CA

Terrain-limited

IX-free, before

File Number
BLANK0000034004

DTVBL51930
Proposed KKPM
BLANK0000030615
BLCDT20110819ABS
DTVBL23302
BLDTA20140908ADO
BLANK0000028150
BLANK(0000033563

IX-free, after
26084.0 6,655,957
Unique IX, after

0.
8.
264.
51.
112.
260.

0
2,811
29,904
7,847
9,023
4,650

= O 00 J O O

Distance

~
3

170.
135.
139.

99.
302.
123.
154.

O OO NwWwwWw

Percent New IX

0.00

0.00

Interference to BLANK0000034004 CP scenario 4

Call
Desired: KPJK
KKPM-CD
KKPM-CD
KDJT-CD
KTFK-DT
KGMC
KBTV-CD
KMMD-CD
KBCW

Undesireds:

Service area
33248.8 7,884,411
Undesired
KKPM-CD D28 DC BL
KKPM-CD D28+ DC LIC
KDJT-CD D26 DC CP
KTFK-DT D26 DT LIC
KGMC D27 DT BL
KBTV-CD D27 DC LIC
KMMD-CD D28 DC BL

28020.0 6,955,179 26084.0 6,655,957
Total IX Unique IX, before
20.1 13,445 0.0 0
0.0 0
20.0 3,592 8.0 2,811
1451.9 274,088 264.7 29,904
836.5 226,451 51.8 7,847
1025.6 133,037 112.0 9,023
304.4 5,431 260.4 4,650
Chan Svc Status City, State
D27 DT CP SAN MATEO, CA
D28 DC BL Yuba City, CA
D28+ DC LIC Yuba City, CA
D26 DC CP SALINAS/MONTEREY,ETC, CA
D26 DT LIC STOCKTON, CA
D27 DT BL CLOVIS, CA
D27 DC LIC SACRAMENTO, CA
D28 DC BL SALINAS, CA
D28 DT CP SAN FRANCISCO, CA

Terrain-limited

IX-free, before

File Number
BLANK0000034004

DTVBL51930
Proposed KKPM
BLANK(0000030615
BLCDT20110819ABS
DTVBL23302
BLDTA20140908ADO
DTVBL167838
BLANK(0000033563

IX-free, after
26084.0 6,655,957
Unique IX, after

0.
8.
264.
51.
112.
260.

0
2,811
29,904
7,847
9,023
4,650

= O 00 J O O

Distance

~
3

170.
135.
139.

99.
302.
123.
154.

O O ONWWwWwWw

Percent New IX

0.00

0.00

Interference to DTVBL58912 BL scenario 1

Call
Desired: KPJK
KKPM-CD
KKPM-CD
KDJT-CD
KTFK-DT

Undesireds:

28020.0 6,955,179 26084.0 6,655,957
Total IX Unique IX, before
20.1 13,445 0.0 0
0.0 0
20.0 3,592 8.0 2,811
1451.9 274,088 264.7 29,904
836.5 226,451 51.8 7,847
1025.6 133,037 112.0 9,023
304.4 5,431 260.4 4,650
Chan Svc Status City, State
D27 DT BL SAN MATEO, CA
D28 DC BL Yuba City, CA
D28+ DC LIC Yuba City, CA
D26 DC CP SALINAS/MONTEREY,ETC, CA
D26 DT LIC STOCKTON, CA

File Number
DTVBL58912

DTVBL51930
Proposed KKPM
BLANK0000030615
BLCDT20110819ABS

Distance

170.3 km
135.9
139.3
99.2
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KGMC D27 DT CP CLOVIS, CA BLANK0000028225 302.0
KBTV-CD D27 DC LIC SACRAMENTO, CA BLDTA20140908ADO 123.9
KMMD-CD D28 DC CP SALINAS, CA BLANK0000028150 154.4
KBCW D28 DT CP SAN FRANCISCO, CA BLANK0000033563 0.0
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
31458.3 7,672,473 26287.8 6,775,578 24741.7 6,612,506 24741.7 6,612,506 0.00 0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
KKPM-CD D28 DC BL 16.1 85 0.0 0
KKPM-CD D28+ DC LIC 0.0 0 0.0 0
KDJT-CD D26 DC CP 16.0 3,637 8.0 3,637 8.0 3,637
KTFK-DT D26 DT LIC 1174.3 141,701 284.6 20,450 284.6 20,450
KGMC D27 DT CP 586.6 118,883 47.8 11,841 47.8 11,841
KBTV-CD D27 DC LIC 807.2 58,129 91.9 2,860 91.9 2,860
KMMD-CD D28 DC CP 220.2 3,033 192.2 2,740 192.2 2,740
Interference to DTVBL58912 BL scenario 2
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: KPJK D27 DT BL SAN MATEO, CA DTVBL58912
Undesireds: KKPM-CD D28 DC BL Yuba City, CA DTVBL51930 170.3 km
KKPM-CD D28+ DC LIC Yuba City, CA Proposed KKPM 135.9
KDJT-CD D26 DC CP SALINAS/MONTEREY,ETC, CA BLANK0000030615 139.3
KTFK-DT D26 DT LIC STOCKTON, CA BLCDT20110819ABS 99.2
KGMC D27 DT CP CLOVIS, CA BLANK0000028225 302.0
KBTV-CD D27 DC LIC SACRAMENTO, CA BLDTA20140908ADO 123.9
KMMD-CD D28 DC BL SALINAS, CA DTVBL167838 154.4
KBCW D28 DT CP SAN FRANCISCO, CA BLANK0000033563 0.0
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
31458.3 7,672,473 26287.8 6,775,578 24741.7 6,612,506 24741.7 6,612,506 0.00 0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
KKPM-CD D28 DC BL 16.1 85 0.0 0
KKPM-CD D28+ DC LIC 0.0 0 0.0 0
KDJT-CD D26 DC CP 16.0 3,637 8.0 3,637 8.0 3,637
KTFK-DT D26 DT LIC 1174.3 141,701 284.6 20,450 284.6 20,450
KGMC D27 DT CP 586.6 118,883 47.8 11,841 47.8 11,841
KBTV-CD D27 DC LIC 807.2 58,129 91.9 2,860 91.9 2,860
KMMD-CD D28 DC BL 220.2 3,033 192.2 2,740 192.2 2,740
Interference to DTVBL58912 BL scenario 3
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: KPJK D27 DT BL SAN MATEO, CA DTVBL58912
Undesireds: KKPM-CD D28 DC BL Yuba City, CA DTVBL51930 170.3 km
KKPM-CD D28+ DC LIC Yuba City, CA Proposed KKPM 135.9
KDJT-CD D26 DC CP SALINAS/MONTEREY,ETC, CA BLANK0000030615 139.3
KTFK-DT D26 DT LIC STOCKTON, CA BLCDT20110819ABS 99.2
KGMC D27 DT BL CLOVIS, CA DTVBL23302 302.0
KBTV-CD D27 DC LIC SACRAMENTO, CA BLDTA20140908ADO 123.9
KMMD-CD D28 DC CP SALINAS, CA BLANK0000028150 154.4
KBCW D28 DT CP SAN FRANCISCO, CA BLANK0000033563 0.0
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
31458.3 7,672,473 26287.8 6,775,578 24741.7 6,612,506 24741.7 6,612,506 0.00 0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
KKPM-CD D28 DC BL 16.1 85 0.0 0
KKPM-CD D28+ DC LIC 0.0 0 0.0 0
KDJT-CD D26 DC CP 16.0 3,637 8.0 3,637 8.0 3,637
KTFK-DT D26 DT LIC 1174.3 141,701 284.6 20,450 284.6 20,450
KGMC D27 DT BL 586.6 118,883 47.8 11,841 47.8 11,841
KBTV-CD D27 DC LIC 807.2 58,129 91.9 2,860 91.9 2,860
KMMD-CD D28 DC CP 220.2 3,033 192.2 2,740 192.2 2,740
Interference to DTVBL58912 BL scenario 4
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: KPJK D27 DT BL SAN MATEO, CA DTVBL58912
Undesireds: KKPM-CD D28 DC BL Yuba City, CA DTVBL51930 170.3 km
KKPM-CD D28+ DC LIC Yuba City, CA Proposed KKPM 135.9

KDJT-CD D26 DC CP SALINAS/MONTEREY,ETC, CA BLANK0000030615 139.3
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KTFK-DT
KGMC
KBTV-CD
KMMD-CD
KBCW

Service area
31458.3 7,672,473
Undesired
KKPM-CD D28 DC BL
KKPM-CD D28+ DC LIC
KDJT-CD D26 DC CP
KTFK-DT D26 DT LIC
KGMC D27 DT BL
KBTV-CD D27 DC LIC
KMMD-CD D28 DC BL

Interference to BLANK0000033563 CP scenario 1

Call
Desired: KBCW

KKPM-CD
KKPM-CD
KBTV-CD
KPJK

KMMD-CD
KMPH-TV
KPIX-TV

Undesireds:

Service area
39466.5 8,227,562
Undesired
KKPM-CD D28 DC BL
KKPM-CD D28+ DC LIC
KBTV-CD D27 DC LIC
KMMD-CD D28 DC CP
KMPH-TV D28 DT LIC
KPIX-TV D29 DT LIC

Interference to BLANK0000033563 CP scenario 2

Call
Desired: KBCW

KKPM-CD
KKPM-CD
KBTV-CD
KPJK

KMMD-CD
KMPH-TV
KPIX-TV

Undesireds:

Service area
39466.5 8,227,562
Undesired
KKPM-CD D28 DC BL
KKPM-CD D28+ DC LIC
KBTV-CD D27 DC LIC
KMMD-CD D28 DC BL
KMPH-TV D28 DT LIC
KPIX-TV D29 DT LIC

Interference to BLANK0000033563 CP scenario 3

Call
Desired: KBCW

KKPM-CD
KKPM-CD
KBTV-CD
KPJK

KMMD-CD
KMPH-TV

Undesireds:

D26 DT LIC
D27 DT BL
D27 DC LIC
D28 DC BL
D28 DT CP

Terrain-limited

26287.8 6,775,578
Total IX

16.1 85
0.0 0
16.0 3,637
1174.3 141,701
586.6 118,883
807.2 58,129
220.2 3,033

Chan Svc Status
D28 DT CP

D28 DC BL
D28+ DC LIC
D27 DC LIC
D27 DT CP
D28 DC CP
D28 DT LIC
D29 DT LIC

Terrain-limited

33733.2 7,375,199
Total IX

2783.7 516,744
1986.5 388,795
20.1 3,082
1998.2 51,785
1292.1 388,788
8.0 5,813

Chan Svc Status
D28 DT CP

D28 DC BL
D28+ DC LIC
D27 DC LIC
D27 DT CP
D28 DC BL
D28 DT LIC
D29 DT LIC

Terrain-limited

33733.2 7,375,199
Total IX

2783.7 516,744
1986.5 388,795
20.1 3,082
1994.2 51,762
1292.1 388,788
8.0 5,813

Chan Svc Status
D28 DT CP

D28 DC BL
D28+ DC LIC
D27 DC LIC
D27 DT CP
D28 DC CP
D28 DT APP

24741.7

City,
SAN FRANCISCO, CA

28908.0

City,
SAN FRANCISCO, CA

28912.0

City,
SAN FRANCISCO, CA

STOCKTON, CA
CLOVIS, CA
SACRAMENTO, CA
SALINAS, CA

SAN FRANCISCO, CA

IX-free, before
6,612,506

Unique IX, before

0.0 0

8.0 3,637
284.6 20,450

47.8 11,841

91.9 2,860
192.2 2,740
State

Yuba City, CA
Yuba City, CA
SACRAMENTO, CA
SAN MATEO, CA
SALINAS, CA
VISALIA, CA

SAN FRANCISCO, CA

IX-free, before
6,786,411

Unique IX, before

1618.3 170,116
0.0 0
1850.6 20,884
139.0 45,272
4.0 5,806
State

Yuba City, CA
Yuba City, CA
SACRAMENTO, CA
SAN MATEO, CA
SALINAS, CA
VISALIA, CA

SAN FRANCISCO, CA

IX-free, before
6,786,434

Unique IX, before

1618.3 170,116
0.0 0
1846.7 20,861
139.0 45,272
4.0 5,806
State

Yuba City, CA
Yuba City, CA
SACRAMENTO, CA
SAN MATEO, CA
SALINAS, CA
VISALIA, CA

BLCDT20110819ABS
DTVBL23302
BLDTA20140908ADO
DTVBL167838
BLANK0000033563

IX-free, after
24741.7 6,612,506

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
8.0 3,637
284.6 20,450
47.8 11,841
91.9 2,860
192.2 2,740

File Number
BLANK0000033563

DTVBL51930
Proposed KKPM
BLDTA20140908ADO
BLANK0000034004
BLANK0000028150
BLCDT20030204AGN
BLCDT20091112AIZ

IX-free, after
29403.6 6,825,562

Unique IX, after

1122.
0

7 130,965

.0
1854.6

6

0

0
20,897
131,550
5,806

428.

File Number
BLANK0000033563

DTVBL51930
Proposed KKPM
BLDTA20140908ADO
BLANK0000034004
DTVBL167838
BLCDT20030204AGN
BLCDT20091112AIZ

IX-free, after
29407.5 6,825,585

Unique IX, after

1122.
0.

7 130,965

0
1850.7

6

0

0
20,874
131,550
5,806

428.

File Number
BLANK0000033563

DTVBL51930
Proposed KKPM
BLDTA20140908ADO
BLANK0000034004
BLANK0000028150
BLANK0000035647

99.
302.
123.
154.

Percent New IX

0.00

Distance

170.
135.
123.

154.
338.

Percent New IX
-1.71

Distance

170.
135.
123.

154.
338.

Percent New IX
-1.71

Distance

170.
135.
123.

154.
338.

O W OoODN

O o O WO W

O o O WO W

o O VoW
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KPIX-TV

Service area
39466.5 8,227,562
Undesired
KKPM-CD D28 DC BL
KKPM-CD D28+ DC LIC
KBTV-CD D27 DC LIC
KMMD-CD D28 DC CP
KMPH-TV D28 DT APP
KPIX-TV D29 DT LIC

BLCDT20091112AIZ

IX-free, after
29403.6 6,825,562
Unique IX, after
1087.

0

2 130,372

.0
1854.6

6

0

0
19,449
131,550
5,806

428.

Percent New IX

-1.71

-0.58

Interference to BLANK0000033563 CP scenario 4

Call
Desired: KBCW
KKPM-CD
KKPM-CD
KBTV-CD
KPJK
KMMD-CD
KMPH-TV
KPIX-TV

Undesireds:

Service area
39466.5 8,227,562
Undesired
KKPM-CD D28 DC BL
KKPM-CD D28+ DC LIC
KBTV-CD D27 DC LIC
KMMD-CD D28 DC BL
KMPH-TV D28 DT APP
KPIX-TV D29 DT LIC

D29 DT LIC SAN FRANCISCO, CA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
33733.2 7,375,199 28908.0 6,786,411
Total IX Unique IX, before
2783.7 516,744 1582.7 169,523
1986.5 388,795
20.1 3,082 0.0 0
1998.2 51,785 1850.6 19,436
1327.6 390,829 139.0 45,272
8.0 5,813 4.0 5,806
Chan Svc Status City, State
D28 DT CP SAN FRANCISCO, CA

D28 DC BL
D28+ DC LIC
D27 DC LIC
D27 DT CP
D28 DC BL
D28 DT APP
D29 DT LIC

Terrain-limited

33733.2 7,375,199
Total IX

2783.7 516,744
1986.5 388,795
20.1 3,082
1994.2 51,762
1327.6 390,829
8.0 5,813

Yuba City, CA
Yuba City, CA
SACRAMENTO, CA
SAN MATEO, CA
SALINAS, CA
VISALIA, CA

SAN FRANCISCO, CA

IX-free, before
28912.0 6,786,434

Unique IX, before

File Number
BLANK0000033563

DTVBL51930
Proposed KKPM
BLDTA20140908ADO
BLANK0000034004
DTVBL167838
BLANK0000035647
BLCDT20091112AIZ

IX-free, after
29407.5 6,825,585
Unique IX, after
1087.
0.

1850.
428.

130,372
0
19,426
131,550
5,806

O o JODN

Distance

170.
135.
123.

154.
338.

O o O WO W

Percent New IX

-1.71

-0.58

Interference to DTVBL69619 BL scenario 1

Call
Desired: KBCW
KKPM-CD
KKPM-CD
KPJK
KMMD-CD
KMPH-TV
KPIX-TV

Undesireds:

Service area
36008.9 8,020,356
Undesired
KKPM-CD D28 DC BL
KKPM-CD D28+ DC LIC
KPJK D27 DT CP
KMMD-CD D28 DC CP
KMPH-TV D28 DT LIC
KPIX-TV D29 DT LIC

Chan Svc Status
D28 DT BL

D28 DC BL
D28+ DC LIC
D27 DT CP
D28 DC CP

City,
SAN FRANCISCO, CA

1582.7 169,523
0.0 0
1846.7 19,413
139.0 45,272
4.0 5,806
State

Yuba City, CA
Yuba City, CA
SAN MATEO, CA
SALINAS, CA

File Number
DTVBL69619

DTVBL51930
Proposed KKPM
BLANK0000034004
BLANK0000028150
BLCDT20030204AGN
BLCDT20091112AIZ

IX-free, after
26614.0 6,719,279
Unique IX, after
963.
0.

1770.
313.

96,052
0
22,543
83,452
5,974

o Uk O

Distance

170.
135.

154.
338.

oo OwWw

Percent New IX

-1.66

-0.36

Interference to DTVBL69619 BL scenario 2

Call
Desired: KBCW
KKPM-CD
KKPM-CD
KMMD-CD
KMPH-TV
KPIX-TV

Undesireds:

Service area
36008.9 8,020,356
Undesired
KKPM-CD D28 DC BL
KKPM-CD D28+ DC LIC

D28 DT LIC VISALIA, CA
D29 DT LIC SAN FRANCISCO, CA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
30461.9 7,154,075 26178.5 6,695,487
Total IX Unique IX, before
2401.9 419,334 1399.1 119,844
1708.4 322,785
3.9 0 0.0 0
1878.0 44,664 1766.0 22,530
1054.0 295,020 63.5 10,708
15.9 5,974 12.0 5,974
Chan Svc Status City, State
D28 DT BL SAN FRANCISCO, CA

D28 DC BL

D28+ DC LIC
D28 DC CP
D28 DT LIC
D29 DT LIC

Terrain-limited

30461.9 7,154,075
Total IX

2401.9 419,334

1708.4 322,785

Yuba City, CA
Yuba City, CA
SALINAS, CA
VISALIA, CA

SAN FRANCISCO, CA

IX-free, before
26178.5 6,695,487

Unique IX, before
1399.1 119,844

File Number
DTVBL69619

DTVBL51930
Proposed KKPM
BLANK0000028150
BLCDT20030204AGN
BLCDT20091112AIZ

IX-free, after
26614.0 6,719,279
Unique IX, after

963.7 96,052

Distance

170.
135.
154.
338.

O o O W

Percent New IX

-1.66

-0.36
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543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560

KMMD-CD D28 DC CP
KMPH-TV D28 DT LIC
KPIX-TV D29 DT LIC

1878.0 44,664
1054.0 295,020
15.9 5,974

1766.0 22,530
63.5 10,708
15.9 5,974

Interference to DTVBL69619 BL scenario 3

Call
Desired: KBCW
KKPM-CD
KKPM-CD
KPJK
KMMD-CD
KMPH-TV
KPIX-TV

Undesireds:

Service area
36008.9 8,020,356
Undesired
KKPM-CD D28 DC BL
KKPM-CD D28+ DC LIC
KPJK D27 DT CP
KMMD-CD D28 DC BL
KMPH-TV D28 DT LIC
KPIX-TV D29 DT LIC

Chan Svc Status
D28 DT BL

D28 DC BL
D28+ DC LIC
D27 DT CP
D28 DC BL
D28 DT LIC
D29 DT LIC

Terrain-limited

30461.9 7,154,075
Total IX

2401.9 419,334
1708.4 322,785
3.9 0
1874.0 44,664
1054.0 295,020
15.9 5,974

City, State
SAN FRANCISCO, CA

Yuba City, CA
Yuba City, CA

SAN MATEO, CA
SALINAS, CA
VISALIA, CA

SAN FRANCISCO, CA

IX-free, before
26182.5 6,695,487

Unique IX, before

1399.1 119,844
0.0 0
1762.1 22,530
63.5 10,708
12.0 5,974

1770.1 22,543
313.5 83,452
15.9 5,974

File Number
DTVBL69619
DTVBL51930
Proposed KKPM
BLANK0000034004
DTVBL167838
BLCDT20030204AGN
BLCDT20091112AI7Z

IX-free, after
26617.9 6,719,279

Unique IX, after

Distance

170.

135.

154.
338.

o
oo b OwWwWWw

Percent New IX
-1.66 -0.36

Interference to DTVBL69619 BL scenario 4

Call
Desired: KBCW
KKPM-CD
KKPM-CD
KMMD-CD
KMPH-TV
KPIX-TV

Undesireds:

Service area
36008.9 8,020,356
Undesired
KKPM-CD D28 DC BL
KKPM-CD D28+ DC LIC
KMMD-CD D28 DC BL
KMPH-TV D28 DT LIC
KPIX-TV D29 DT LIC

Chan Svc Status
D28 DT BL

D28 DC BL
D28+ DC LIC
D28 DC BL
D28 DT LIC
D29 DT LIC

Terrain-limited

30461.9 7,154,075
Total IX

2401.9 419,334

1708.4 322,785

1874.0 44,664

1054.0 295,020

15.9 5,974

City, State
SAN FRANCISCO, CA

Yuba City, CA
Yuba City, CA
SALINAS, CA
VISALIA, CA

SAN FRANCISCO, CA

IX-free, before
26182.5 6,695,487

Unique IX, before

1399.1 119,844
1762.1 22,530
63.5 10,708
15.9 5,974

963.7 96,052
0.0 0
1766.1 22,543
313.5 83,452
12.0 5,974
File Number
DTVBL69619
DTVBL51930
Proposed KKPM
DTVBL167838
BLCDT20030204AGN
BLCDT20091112AI7Z

IX-free, after
26617.9 6,719,279

Unique IX, after

Distance

170.
135.
154.
338.

O o O W

Percent New IX
-1.66 -0.36

Interference to DTVBL69619 BL scenario 5

Call
Desired: KBCW
KKPM-CD
KKPM-CD
KPJK
KMMD-CD
KMPH-TV
KPIX-TV

Undesireds:

Service area
36008.9 8,020,356
Undesired
KKPM-CD D28 DC BL
KKPM-CD D28+ DC LIC
KPJK D27 DT CP
KMMD-CD D28 DC CP
KMPH-TV D28 DT APP
KPIX-TV D29 DT LIC

Chan Svc Status
D28 DT BL

D28 DC BL
D28+ DC LIC
D27 DT CP
D28 DC CP
D28 DT APP
D29 DT LIC

Terrain-limited

30461.9 7,154,075
Total IX

2401.9 419,334
1708.4 322,785
3.9 0
1878.0 44,664
1073.8 295,434
15.9 5,974

City, State
SAN FRANCISCO, CA

Yuba City, CA
Yuba City, CA

SAN MATEO, CA
SALINAS, CA
VISALIA, CA

SAN FRANCISCO, CA

IX-free, before
26178.5 6,695,487

Unique IX, before

1379.4 119,430
0.0 0
1766.0 22,530
63.5 10,708
12.0 5,974

963.7 96,052
1766.1 22,543
313.5 83,452
15.9 5,974
File Number
DTVBL69619
DTVBL51930
Proposed KKPM
BLANK0000034004
BLANK0000028150
BLANK0000035647
BLCDT20091112AI7Z

IX-free, after
26610.0 6,719,276

Unique IX, after

947.9 95,641
0.0 0
1770.1 22,543
317.5 83,455
12.0 5,974

Distance

170.

135.

154.
338.

o
oo OwWw

Percent New IX
-1.65 -0.36

Interference to DTVBL69619 BL scenario 6

Call

Desired: KBCW

Chan Svc Status
D28 DT BL

City, State
SAN FRANCISCO, CA

File Number
DTVBL69619

Distance
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KKPM-CD
KKPM-CD
KMMD-CD
KMPH-TV
KPIX-TV

Undesireds:

Service area
36008.9 8,020,356
Undesired
KKPM-CD D28 DC BL
KKPM-CD D28+ DC LIC
KMMD-CD D28 DC CP
KMPH-TV D28 DT APP
KPIX-TV D29 DT LIC

D28 DC BL Yuba City, CA

DTVBL51930
Proposed KKPM
BLANK0000028150
BLANK0000035647
BLCDT20091112AIZ

IX-free, after
26610.0 6,719,276
Unique IX, after
947.
1770.

317.
15.

95,641
22,543
83,455

5,974

o OO

170.
135.
154.
338.

O o O W

Percent N
-1.65

ew IX
-0.36

Interference to DTVBL69619 BL scenario 7

Call
Desired: KBCW
KKPM-CD
KKPM-CD
KPJK
KMMD-CD
KMPH-TV
KPIX-TV

Undesireds:

Service area
36008.9 8,020,356
Undesired
KKPM-CD D28 DC BL
KKPM-CD D28+ DC LIC
KPJK D27 DT CP
KMMD-CD D28 DC BL
KMPH-TV D28 DT APP
KPIX-TV D29 DT LIC

D28+ DC LIC Yuba City, CA
D28 DC CP SALINAS, CA
D28 DT APP VISALIA, CA
D29 DT LIC SAN FRANCISCO, CA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
30461.9 7,154,075 26178.5 6,695,487
Total IX Unique IX, before
2401.9 419,334 1379.4 119,430
1708.4 322,785
1878.0 44,664 1766.0 22,530
1073.8 295,434 63.5 10,708
15.9 5,974 15.9 5,974
Chan Svc Status City, State

D28 DT BL SAN FRANCISCO, CA
D28 DC BL
D28+ DC LIC
D27 DT CP
D28 DC BL

Yuba City, CA
Yuba City, CA
SAN MATEO, CA
SALINAS, CA

File Number
DTVBL69619

DTVBL51930
Proposed KKPM
BLANK0000034004
DTVBL167838
BLANK0000035647
BLCDT20091112AIZ

IX-free, after
26614.0 6,719,276
Unique IX, after
947 .
0.
1766.

317.
12.

95,641
0
22,543
83,455
5,974

o U O W

Distance

170.

135.

154.
338.

(e}
oo OwWw

Percent N
-1.65

ew IX
-0.36

Interference to DTVBL69619 BL scenario 8

Call
Desired: KBCW
KKPM-CD
KKPM-CD
KMMD-CD
KMPH-TV
KPIX-TV

Undesireds:

Service area
36008.9 8,020,356
Undesired
KKPM-CD D28 DC BL
KKPM-CD D28+ DC LIC
KMMD-CD D28 DC BL
KMPH-TV D28 DT APP
KPIX-TV D29 DT LIC

D28 DT APP VISALIA, CA
D29 DT LIC SAN FRANCISCO, CA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
30461.9 7,154,075 26182.5 6,695,487
Total IX Unique IX, before
2401.9 419,334 1379.4 119,430
1708.4 322,785
3.9 0 0.0 0
1874.0 44,664 1762.1 22,530
1073.8 295,434 63.5 10,708
15.9 5,974 12.0 5,974
Chan Svc Status City, State

D28 DT BL SAN FRANCISCO, CA

D28 DC BL Yuba City, CA

D28+ DC LIC Yuba City, CA
D28 DC BL SALINAS, CA
D28 DT APP VISALIA, CA
D29 DT LIC SAN FRANCISCO, CA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
30461.9 7,154,075 26182.5 6,695,487
Total IX Unique IX, before
2401.9 419,334 1379.4 119,430
1708.4 322,785
1874.0 44,664 1762.1 22,530
1073.8 295,434 63.5 10,708
15.9 5,974 15.9 5,974

File Number
DTVBL69619

DTVBL51930
Proposed KKPM
DTVBL167838
BLANK0000035647
BLCDT20091112AIZ

IX-free, after
26614.0 6,719,276
Unique IX, after
947.9
1766.1

317.5
15.9

95,641
22,543
83,455

5,974

Distance

170.
135.
154.
338.

O o O W

Percent N
-1.65

ew IX
-0.36

Interference to BLCDT20091112AIZ LIC scenario 1

Call
Desired: KPIX-TV
KKPM-CD
KKPM-CD
KMMD-CD
KBCW

Undesireds:

Service area
37642.7 8,340,753
Undesired
KKPM-CD D28 DC BL
KKPM-CD D28+ DC LIC
KMMD-CD D28 DC CP

Chan Svc Status
D29 DT LIC

City, State
SAN FRANCISCO, CA

D28 DC BL
D28+ DC LIC
D28 DC CP
D28 DT CP

Yuba City, CA
Yuba City, CA
SALINAS, CA

SAN FRANCISCO, CA

Terrain-limited IX-free, before

31937.2 7,480,594 31476.4 7,473,387

Total IX Unique IX, before

12.1 15 12.1 15
0.0 0

448.8 7,192 448.8 7,192

File Number
BLCDT20091112AIZ

DTVBL51930
Proposed KKPM
BLANK0000028150
BLANK(0000033563

IX-free, after
31488.5 7,473,402
Unique IX, after

0.0 0
448.8 7,192

Distance

170.3 km

135.9

154.4
0.0

Percent N
-0.04

ew IX
-0.00
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Interference to BLCDT20091112AIZ LIC scenario 2

Call
Desired: KPIX-TV
KKPM-CD
KKPM-CD
KMMD-CD
KBCW

Undesireds:

Service area
37642.7 8,340,753
Undesired
KKPM-CD D28 DC BL
KKPM-CD D28+ DC LIC
KMMD-CD D28 DC CP
KBCW D28 DT BL

Chan Svc Status
D29 DT LIC

City, State
SAN FRANCISCO, CA

D28 DC BL
D28+ DC LIC
D28 DC CP
D28 DT BL

Yuba City, CA
Yuba City, CA
SALINAS, CA

SAN FRANCISCO, CA

Terrain-limited IX-free, before

31937.2 7,480,594 31472.4 7,473,343

Total IX Unique IX, before

12.1 15 12.1 15
0.0 0

448.8 7,192 448.8 7,192

4.0 44 4.0 44

Interference to BLCDT20091112AIZ LIC scenario 3

Call
Desired: KPIX-TV
KKPM-CD
KKPM-CD
KMMD-CD
KBCW

Undesireds:

Service area
37642.7 8,340,753
Undesired
KKPM-CD D28 DC BL
KKPM-CD D28+ DC LIC
KMMD-CD D28 DC BL

Chan Svc Status
D29 DT LIC

City, State
SAN FRANCISCO, CA

D28 DC BL
D28+ DC LIC
D28 DC BL
D28 DT CP

Yuba City, CA
Yuba City, CA
SALINAS, CA

SAN FRANCISCO, CA

Terrain-limited IX-free, before

31937.2 7,480,594 31476.4 7,473,387

Total IX Unique IX, before

12.1 15 12.1 15
0.0 0

448.8 7,192 448.8 7,192

Interference to BLCDT20091112AIZ LIC scenario 4

Call
Desired: KPIX-TV
KKPM-CD
KKPM-CD
KMMD-CD
KBCW

Undesireds:

Service area
37642.7 8,340,753
Undesired
KKPM-CD D28 DC BL
KKPM-CD D28+ DC LIC
KMMD-CD D28 DC BL
KBCW D28 DT BL

Chan Svc Status
D29 DT LIC

City, State
SAN FRANCISCO, CA

D28 DC BL
D28+ DC LIC
D28 DC BL
D28 DT BL

Yuba City, CA
Yuba City, CA
SALINAS, CA

SAN FRANCISCO, CA

Terrain-limited IX-free, before

Interference to proposal scenario 1
0.88% interference received

Call
Desired: KKPM-CD
KBTV-CD
KMMD-CD
KBCW
KMPH-TV

Undesireds:

Service area
5620.1 1,973,085
Undesired
KBTV-CD D27 DC LIC
KBCW D28 DT CP

31937.2 7,480,594 31472.4 7,473,343
Total IX Unique IX, before
12.1 15 12.1 15
0.0 0
448.8 7,192 448.8 7,192
4.0 44 4.0 44
Chan Svc Status City, State
D28+ DC LIC Yuba City, CA
D27 DC LIC SACRAMENTO, CA
D28 DC CP SALINAS, CA
D28 DT CP SAN FRANCISCO, CA
D28 DT LIC VISALIA, CA
Terrain-limited IX-free
5560.0 1,965,714 5459.8 1,948,388
Total IX Unique IX
28.1 3,089 16.1 2,292
84.1 15,034 72.0 14,237

File Number
BLCDT20091112AIZ

DTVBL51930
Proposed KKPM
BLANK0000028150
DTVBL69619

IX-free, after
31484.4 7,473,358

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
448.8 7,192
4.0 44

File Number
BLCDT20091112AIZ

DTVBL51930
Proposed KKPM
DTVBL167838
BLANK0000033563

IX-free, after
31488.5 7,473,402

Unique IX, after

File Number
BLCDT20091112AIZ

DTVBL51930
Proposed KKPM
DTVBL167838
DTVBL69619

IX-free, after
31484.4 7,473,358

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
448.8 7,192
4.0 44

File Number
Proposed KKPM

BLDTA20140908ADO
BLANK0000028150
BLANK(0000033563
BLCDT20030204AGN

Percent IX
1.80 0.88

Prcnt Unique IX
0.29 0.12
1.30 0.72

Distance

170.3 km

135.9

154.4
0.0

Percent New IX
-0.04

Distance

170.3 km

135.9

154.4
0.0

Percent New IX
-0.04

Distance

170.3 km

135.9

154.4
0.0

Percent New IX
-0.04

Distance

15.
241.
135.
321.
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Interference to proposal scenario 2
0.82% interference received

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: KKPM-CD D28+ DC LIC Yuba City, CA Proposed KKPM
Undesireds: KBTV-CD D27 DC LIC SACRAMENTO, CA BLDTA20140908ADO 15.7 km
KMMD-CD D28 DC CP SALINAS, CA BLANK0000028150 241.9
KBCW D28 DT BL SAN FRANCISCO, CA DTVBL69619 135.9
KMPH-TV D28 DT LIC VISALIA, CA BLCDT20030204AGN 321.9
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX
5620.1 1,973,085 5560.0 1,965,714 5471.9 1,949,544 1.59 0.82
Undesired Total IX Unique IX Prcnt Unique IX
KBTV-CD D27 DC LIC 28.1 3,089 16.1 2,292 0.29 0.12
KBCW D28 DT BL 72.1 13,878 60.0 13,081 1.08 0.67



